every three (3) 
years 

Cochlear Implants 10% Coinsurance after 
Deductible  

30% Coinsurance after 
Deductible  

One (1) per 
year per plan 
year  

Hospice Care 
• Inpatient 

10% Coinsurance after 
Deductible  

30% Coinsurance after 
Deductible  

Three hundred 
sixty-five (365) 
days per Plan 
Year 

Hospice Care 
• Outpatient 

10% Coinsurance after 
Deductible  

30% Coinsurance after 
Deductible  

Five (5) visits 
for family 
bereavement 
counseling  

We do not Cover: funeral arrangements; pastoral, financial, or legal counseling;